i - T ] When ordering parts, always state:
']"h ] y ETI ' P esesfispd - MODEL NO, - PRODUCT NO. - QUANTITY -
e SE " uf cnmfgrt PART NUMBER. - DESCRIPTION
For Electric Details also state:
VOLTAGE - WATTAGE

USA
SERVICE OFFICE
Dometic Corporation

509 South Poplar Street

Lagrange, IN 46761

260-463-4858

CANADA

Dometic DISU_'bU“Dn Product Number | Model Voltage | Refrig. Frame| Door Style | Door/Boor Trim Market [ Brand
866 Langs Drive Color Color

Cambridge, Ontario 921148203 NDR1402 | 120VAC | Black Surround [ Stainiess USA/Canada| Dometic
CANADA N3H 2N7 921148204 NDR1402 | 120VAC | Black Surround | Black USA/Canada | Dometic

519-653-4390

For Service Cenfer
Assistance Call:
800-544.4881

( D

MODEL
PARTS LIST NDR1402

Series —

Form No.3309309.007 6/04
©2003 Dometic Corporation
LaGrange, IN 46761



ALPHABETICAL INDEX
Page# indext
Cabinet, Exterior Components............ 5-6 2-130
Cabinet, Interior Components.............. 7-8 3-130
Cabinet, Rear View .......ccccceovcriceea, 1112 100141
Control & Burner Components............ 9-10 1-152
DOoor ASSIM. ...oooeveeeiiceee e eenr e 34 1-95
Wiring Diagram .........cccconnnvieiiinnnns 13 —
SPECIFICATIONS
Model NDR1402
Product Number® 921148203
921148204
Energy Source** 120 VAC, Gas
AC Heating Element
Amperage 35
Ohm Resis. +— 10% 34.3
Wattage 420
BTU's Gas Burner 2080
Jet Size #76
Flue Baffle
Size g" x 15/16"
Position Above Burner 1-1/4"
Ice Bucket 1
Crispers 2
Bottle Holders ' 5
Climate Control Heater
Watts 6
Ohms 24
Amperage 5

* Product number located on refrigerator data plate.
** 12 volt DC power is required to operate the refrigerator
confrols on all models.




DOOR ASSEMBLY

19\ﬂL |

NCMOA2062852




Pos.# Part Number

3850426036
3850426044
3850427034
3850427042
3850386016
3850492012
3850499017
3858040029
2932583046
3850445010
2932577030
2932658012
3850459011
3850446018
2832722008
3850581004
3850431010
3850447016
3850447024
3850495015
3850495023
3850497011
3850496013
3858056041
38504980192
3858034048
3850385018

PPrPPrrPPrrPrPPPrrrrPrrrrP>»r1l>»1 > P 921148203

DOOR ASSEMBLY

@ 921148204

OO TEOTEDOROO] @

Description

Refrigerator door, stainless g 348
Refrigerator door, black ¢ "5 .0
Freezer door, stainless p3y4
Freezer door, black(rig, 54
Hinge bushing, black a3
Handle, black 6284

Control knob, black

Screw, black, ELM 5x10

Door shelf 04713

Door shelf

Door shelf

Bottle holder

Rack

Door shelf

Label

Label, French

Door shelf, wire DN TS
Holder, door shelf, left

Holder, door shelf, right

Lock bar

Lock bar

Spring

Plate

Screw, bfack MFX M4x12
Lock washer, black ¢3 305
Retaining ring E8384

Name plate



CABINET, EXTERIOR COMPONENTS

36

106

60

NCMOB2062851




CABINET, EXTERIOR COMPONENTS

o <
< <
Ll
Pos.# PartNumber A B Description
2 3850400015 A B Hinge pin, upper
4 3850398011 A B Hinge, upper, black
5 3850398028 A B Hinge, upper, black
6 3858041035 A B Screw, M6S 5x30 A2-80
8 3858009073 A B Nut, brass, nickle plated, MLE M5
10 2931715011 A B Lid o933
11 3858010121 A B Washer, stainless, BRB 6.4x12.5
18 3850464011 A B Panel, display board, black ¢2ug
21 3850460019 A B Front, black
24 3858006012 A B Screw, PT PH4Ax10
33 3850461017 A B Holder, lock, upper pRo @\
34 3850462015 A B Holder, lock, lower
36 3850397013 A B Hinge, lower, black
38 3850399018 A B Hinge pin, lower
39 3858010022 A B Washer, black 5.5x12x1
41 3850456017 A B Switch ©y4g
44 2930487000 A B Lid
60 2032664093 A B Base cover, black 08336
75 3858004157 A B Screw, stainless, MRX 5x16
81 3850480017 A B Plate, freezer
82 3850481095 A B Shelf
83 3850482013 A B Shelf, ice maker
86 3858004108 A B Screw, stainless, MRX 5x25
87 3858004090 A B Screw, stainless, MRX M5x12
88 3850476015 A B Freezerunit
89 3858036035 A B Screw, KFXS B8x13 SFA
90 3858037025 A B Screw, MFX 5x12RFR
g2 2031484022 A B Bracket
93 2931484014 A B Bracket
97 3850517008 A B Instruction plate
105 3858004041 A B Screw, MRX4x6FZ
1086 3858039104 A B Screw, black MRX-TT M4x10
108 3858009057 A B Nut, black ML6 M6
130 3858039013 A B Screw, MRX-TT/SW 4x8




CABINET, INTERIOR COMPONENTS

m\m

<
Q24
4&?&;}’ 38 75 130

NCMOD2062853 -
7




Pos.# Part Number

CABINET, INTERIOR COMPONENTS

3850473020
3850473012
2931117192
2931117184
2931714022
3850435011
3850436019
3850437017
3850438015
3850440011
3850439013
3850441019
3850442017
2032102011
2932101013
2932103019
3850454012
3858006046
3850449012
3850451018
293245601
3850453022
3850453014
3850452016
3850455027
3850455019
2007337153
2007337237
2930693045
2007337245
3850430012
3850444013
3850483011
3850484019
3850485016
3850443015
3858062023
3850486014
3850448014
3850433016
3850432018
3850434014
3858039013

TPrPPPPIEPIPIPPIPPIIIIERPEPRPRRRPRRPRRPPRP2RPRRR PR P 921148203

W 921148204

(ov o ResMueMoriiosReslevls Mol Bvel ol MvelorRvelorRueleiRuelioeBveBoeliveiieoocosRveiveliociion feclive Rvefiue JRuviinaiyociioe e e s ipes

Description

Cooling flange, right

Cooling flange, left

Shelf, plastic

Shelf, plastic

Outlet

Shelf, D310

Shelf, D346

Shelf, D286

Shelf, D223

Sheif, D188

Shelf, D74

Shelf, D297

Vegetable box

Shelf support

Plug

Plug

Lamp holder 0713446

Screw, PT 30x120 247

Driptray ..

Lamp housing ©71 DB

Bracket, thermistor

Reflector, lamp 5W

Reflector, lamp 10W

Lamp cover O 7o)

Lamp, halogen, G4 12V, SWEQ a3
Lamp, halogen, G4 12V, 10W019—5'0
Rack O 195>

Rack

Holder

Rack

Basket, wire DA (A7, | o K9l Jon et cede A3 nagyes oY
Front, basket, wire ;01,53 ] o 1680 b cadte G oz oY
Support backet wira' ") b s 1SHEaes
Holder, outer 015490
Holder, inner ¢y1 59,

ice tray

Terminal block

Fan

Cover, fan

Shelf, D283

Shelf, D258

Shelf, D270

Screw, MRX-TT/SW 4x8




CONTROL & BURNER COMPONENTS

1562

NCMOH2062854




Pos.# Part Number

1
17
18
19
20
21
25
31
33
34
39
40
43
45
47
48
49
50
51
54
55
56
57
61
62
68
69
70
84
85
95
152

CONTROL & BURNER COMPONENTS

0140207044
3858039039
2932161017
3858002144
2932615020
3858002151
3858010071
0955001672
2932781020
3858002052
2832031012
2932032010
2931826024
3850415013
2954547010
2931863027
2954539025
2931886010
2007419332
2932667054
2932662014
3858039047
2932043017
38504280186
3850429014
0173772013
2930660010
2007457001
3858022019
3858002185
2931132027
2031401018

PP PrPPPPrPRPPPPEPPIPRIREERPRERPRP>>P> P 921148203

TOUCNORNONORPRIOI OO 0r 0NN PN O WEE W@ 921148204

Description

Nut

Screw, zinc plated, MRX M4x8
Burner housing

Screw, zinc plated, RXS B6x9.5
Solengid valve 1) ez

Screw, zinc plated, RXS B6x13
Washer, 12.5x18.5x1

Burner pipe, complete

Electrode, complete, duct DFY 3>
Screw, zinc plated, RXS B6x6.5
Holder

Holder

Thermocouple

Power module, universal 3911
Conductor, electronic PCB, -L. A.C.
Conductor, thermistor
Conductor, solenoid valve

Cover

Jet, # 76 D54

Flame spreader £X3.13

Bracket

Screw, zinc plated, MRX M4x10 071339
Support plate

PCB, LAC.

Cover, PCB, L.A.C.

Heater, 210W, (Qty. 2) 0314 e
Fixing angle

Washer, 0.5mm

Terminal block

Screw, zinc plated, RXS B6x25
Spark generator ©ASD
Cover

10




121

102

135
140

CABINET, REAR VIEW

— —mﬂ

-IIIIIII!IIII]ILIIIIIlIIHlIIIIIIIIII[IlllIINIIIIlIlIIIII|IIILIIiIIIIIIIHIBIIIIHII!I a
IEATHIER T T Hr T

I vt nitnziniy
IlIIIIIIIIIIIIIHIIIIIIIIlIIIII]IIHIIFIliIIIIIIIIIIHI]IIIIIIl!|II1IIIIiII!|IIllI|lll m)

_J

= ,IL‘I

T

/

f
-l-.“ h\l:_ &
L] '
116\‘ ® \
TRl \
& , '_“‘:E
p -y
|
= = 101
: L 120
. /:::ﬂ -‘- ‘ ) | 122

/
110

114
113
NCMOE2062855

1




Pos.# Part Number

100
101
102
110
112
113
114
115
116
120
121
122
135
140
141

2934947090
0173228008
2933557023
3850600010
2932115013
2932733005
2002699110
2032748035
2932635010
2932877018
2932749084
2032749076
2932155019
3850582002
3850583000

PPl > 921148203
PO OIOIOOEE®E W 921148204

CABINET, REAR VIEW

Description

Cooling unit, 947 PAecS
Cap

Flap

Protection, blow-out
Discharge pipe, plug 08452,
Label

Cord set

Drainage hose, L580
Drain

Coupling

Drainage hose, L1270
Drainage, hose, L55
Support plate

Labe!

Label

12




WIRING DIAGRAM

389 03 IBIE{ e 0@

A oy
o vars ) 4t ot ®
| e o9
| ? oI —a@k
| | o 8
|__® _I Jé—?gf%%’ 25889
—_— D
12v e G:INJ )
o SR JE _J G
=¥ Lo : :
P—-i iﬁ‘— I_{:© < - s
2] Pl pz @ ()() X o) [ N
[veva][Te3a5s] i3] ® ® ita 3 @
1] L
e ol v e
1R (A)—-CIRCUIT BOARD POMER (T— TERMINAL BLCCK
it [%E\#%Y-l p ® gusa i @ TEST POINT
® — ©—FusE sA (X)— RETAINER
J@ (D) CIRCUIT BOARD DISPLAY (¥)- FROTECT|VE EARTH
2 {E— ELECTRODE (D —— CHASS1S GROUND
FAN
® (G — HEATING CRBLE
| :}——‘—x {(f)- HEATER 120V AC (D— BLAK
I THERMOCOUPLE (2} srowN
Q@ (®)- THERMISTOR G — reD
_L L—L.AC T @ vaLow
.__@_—®_J (-LAM 0V FRESH FOOD (5— GREEN
@ ® ® ) — swITCH FRESH FOOD (&)~ GREEN/YELLOW
() LAMP Su FREEZER D— b
SWITCH FREEZER
_Q_oé (R REIGNI TER ﬁ:g
® (5~ SOLENOID VALVE"
N38505182

13




